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2018 RES-059

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF VICTIM'S OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) GRANT FUNDS IN
THE CRIME RESPONSE PROGRAM OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE.

The Crime Response Program of the Dane County District Attorney’s Office was
awarded a Victim of Crimes Act (VOCA) competitive grant for one time expenses in the amount
of $100,139 effective April 9, 2018. These funds are in addition to the continuation VOCA grant.
It is a one-time grant ending September 30, 2018 and requires a 20% match. The focus of the
grant is for emergency services for victims, technology, and staff development.

The grant funds will be used to fund alarms (equipped with radios) for use by victims to
alert law enforcement, a smart board and cart for trainings, trial usage, and telecommunications
use by victims for probation hearings, clothing for ready identification for crisis response first
responders, stress reduction and program identification items for victims and referral sources,
billboards to advertise crisis response services available to victims, on scene and clinical
intervention to crime victims and witnesses and survivors of homicide victims, funds to meet
emergency needs of crime victims, and an emergency phone for victims, supplied to each City
of Madison Police precinct.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney’s Office, Crime
Response Program is hereby authorized to accept $100,139 from the Wisconsin Department of

Justice; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the following budget lines are created and/or adjusted

as follows:

Capital Budget:
CPDIST — NEW

CPDIST - NEW
CPDIST 57230
CPPUBSAF 58161

CPDIST - NEW ( 80534)
CPDIST- NEW Revenue

Operating Budget:
DACRIME NEW
DACRIME NEW
DACRIME NEW
DACRIME NEW
DACTA 32481
DACRIME NEW Rev.
DACTA 80534

Smartboard
Alarms with Radios
Computer Equip
Radio System

VAWA Grant
VOCA One time Grant

Supplies — One time Grant
Emerg. Funds - One Time
POS Svcs- One Time

POS Billboards — One Time
VAWA - Stop grant

Voca One Time Grant
VAWA - Stop grant

9,300

55,054
(840)
(25,200)

2,418
35,896

11,243
18,000
15,000
20,000
(2,418)
64,243
(2,418)




