## 2018 RES-059

## AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF VICTIM'S OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) GRANT FUNDS IN THE CRIME RESPONSE PROGRAM OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE.

The Crime Response Program of the Dane County District Attorney's Office was awarded a Victim of Crimes Act (VOCA) competitive grant for one time expenses in the amount of \$100,139 effective April 9, 2018. These funds are in addition to the continuation VOCA grant. It is a one-time grant ending September 30, 2018 and requires a 20% match. The focus of the grant is for emergency services for victims, technology, and staff development.

The grant funds will be used to fund alarms (equipped with radios) for use by victims to alert law enforcement, a smart board and cart for trainings, trial usage, and telecommunications use by victims for probation hearings, clothing for ready identification for crisis response first responders, stress reduction and program identification items for victims and referral sources, billboards to advertise crisis response services available to victims, on scene and clinical intervention to crime victims and witnesses and survivors of homicide victims, funds to meet emergency needs of crime victims, and an emergency phone for victims, supplied to each City of Madison Police precinct.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the District Attorney's Office, Crime Response Program is hereby authorized to accept \$100,139 from the Wisconsin Department of Justice; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the following budget lines are created and/or adjusted as follows:

Conital Budgate

Capital Budget:		
CPDIST - NEW	Smartboard	9,300
CPDIST - NEW	Alarms with Radios	55,054
CPDIST 57230	Computer Equip	(840)
CPPUBSAF 58161	Radio System	(25,200)
CPDIST - NEW ( 80534)	VAWA Grant	2,418
CPDIST- NEW Revenue	VOCA One time Grant	35,896
Operating Budget:		
DACRIME NEW	Supplies – One time Grant	11,243
DACRIME NEW	Emerg. Funds - One Time	18,000
DACRIME NEW	POS Svcs- One Time	15,000
DACRIME NEW	POS Billboards – One Time	20,000
DACTA 32481	VAWA - Stop grant	(2,418)
DACRIME NEW Rev.	Voca One Time Grant	64,243
DACTA 80534	VAWA - Stop grant	(2,418)